On the 29 April 2019 the government of South Africa deposited its instrument of ratification for the Minamata 
Convention on Mercury. In doing so SA became the 108th Party to the Convention. 

https://lifeaftercoal.org.za/about/deadly-air

WASTE PICKERS - A DECADE OF SUCCESSFUL STRUGGLE 

One hundred and thirteen (113) waste pickers from 42 towns across all provinces in South Africa convened in 

Kempton Park, Johannesburg, from the 19th - 22nd August for the 2019 Biennial General Meeting (BGM) of 

South African Waste Pickers Association (SAWPA).  We celebrated and reviewed a decade of work since the 2009